the election. The election meeting began at 6:00 pm, polls were closed at 6:41 pm and the election ended 

at 7:44 pm.  

Manager Marilyn Craig and Attorneys Lourdes E. Ferrer and Geoffrey C. Curreri were present for the 

association.  

A total of one hundred & four (104) ballots were received from the one hundred & ninety-four (194) 

unit owners. Nine (9) candidates were competing for five (5) director positions. All ballots handled for 

this election were stamped on the outer ballot with a trademarked Reliance Management stamp. Ballots 

stamped in the front upper left corner of the outer ballot envelope were in the ballot box upon my arrival.